

B
ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11213/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/10/2012 in WP No.2130/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

MAHARASHTRA STATE COUNCIL OF EXAMINATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHIN S/O CHANDRASEN GHODAKE & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Somnath Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State of
Maharashtra, petitioner herein, has asserted that there are 53
selected candidates belonging to the "handicap category" who
secured more marks than respondent No.1. In addition to the same,
it is also asserted that there are also candidates in "low vision
category" who have secured more marks than the respondents.

Issue notice.

The operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master