

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11213/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/10/2012 in WP No.2130/2012  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

MAHARASHTRA STATE COUNCIL OF EXAMINATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHIN S/O CHANDRASEN GHODAKE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,AOR

For Respondent(s) None

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the respondents, despite service.

Leave granted.

Interim order to continue till further orders.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Assistant Registrar